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FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE.P.O.FAROOK COLLEGE - CALICUT

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31°" MARCH. 2023,
PREV.YEAR LIABILITIES CURR.YEAR PREV.YEAR ASSETS CURR.YEAR
CAPITAL FUND FIXED ASSETS
54,41,761.07 As per Last Balance Sheet 54,41,761.07 37,46,201.27 As perSchedulel 36,90,508.04
Less:Deficit 5.47,564.35 4894,196.73
DEPOSITS AND ADVANCES
FUND 500.00 Advance to Govt.Account 500.00
5,000.00 AliSahib Memorial Award Fund 5,000.00 50,000,00 Al Farook Educational Centre 50,000.00
489200 Endowment Fund Payable 4,892.00 4,34,306.00 FITE 2,34,306.00
49,.882.00 Post Matric Scholarship 49 882,00 56,279.00 TDS Deposit (SBT FDR No.67081583965) 56,279.00
50,000.00 Sagma Das Endowment Fund 50,000.00 1,00,774.00 6,706.00 Telephone Deposit 6,706.00
750.00 Tax Point (Ragesh) TDS -
DEPOSITS - Solar Panel Advance 50,000.00
90,369.32 UGC Research Scholars Fellowship 90,369.32 - Embase Software Advance 20.000.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES EIXED DEPOSITS
20983.25 Collection From Stalf 20,983.25 50,000.00 SBIFDR No: 67396616179(E.Fund) 50,000.00
ICSSR - IMPRESS Scheme(Raseena) 1,30,000.00 10,764.00 SBI FDR No.134.100.16 (E.Fund) 10, 764.00
38,500.00 Caution Deposit 7,500.00
750.00 TDS Payable . CASH BALANCES
EMD 13,500.00 1,71,983.25 56,352.00 Cash In Hand 32,067.00
BANK BALANCES
LOANS AND ADVANCED 14,90,279.38 As per Schedule II 11,35,193.26
Advance From Staft 70,000.00
57,02,137.65 53,36,323.30 570213F% 53,36,323.30
T V
LR -
oy 55 . E\ As per our report nt'eve?h } 2
Place : Calicut. [r! % \:1 ?93" P
Date :06™ December 2023 ". \ J/”-‘/-’j,- Qg‘- ¢ ﬁf{y
UDIN:23218771BGTMF|B583 : 4 \Pf *g;
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PREV.YEAR

35,500.00

1,18,000.00
15,610.00

11,800.00
186.14

90,625.00

1,36,850.00
70,500.00
1,34,075.00

6,810.00
30,355.00
3,46,900.00
1,66,766.00
27,312.00

16,575.00
5,990.00
55,000.00
1,01,809.00

=

29,849.00
59,360.00
5.900.00
6,118.00

FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE,
FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE.P.0.FAROOK COLLEGE CALICUT,

CURR.YEAR PREV.YEAR INCOME
By GRANTIN AID

Advertisement Charges
Admission Exepense
Assessment Fee
Association & College Day Expense
Audio Visual Educational Expense
Audio Visual Educational Expense
Audit Fees

Bank Charges

Calender Expense

(Car Expenses

Cleaning Charges

Computer & Projector Maintenance
Edu Support

Electricity Charges

Equiptments Expenses
Financial Support to Faculty
Games Expense

Guest Lecturer Remuneration
Hostel Fee Concession to SC-5T
Internet Charges

Interview Expenses

Laboratory Expense

Land Tax

Legal Fee

Library Expenses P

Magazine Expense . i -

Membership Fee .+, CULE
Miscellaneous Expenses ,\:‘,, =

NCTE Expense e

N-list Membership Fee
Postage

2,650.00

7,900.00

11,800.00
317.60
9,000.00
95,323.00
12,065.00

1,57,963.00

29,850.00
14,650.00
2,47,000.00
6,64,524.00
33,198.00
3,000.00
7,891.00

94,749.00
42,000.00
14,000.00
23,737.00

10,332.00

Paoa 2 nf 9

4,85,24,969.00

1.66,766.00

1.70,155.00
7.14,298,92

28,000.00
32,028.00

10.59,000.00
25,000.00

2,362.00
35,500.00

17,810.00

15,00,000.00

4,71,883.18

L

Ll

*p

Ll

&y

Fi

i
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From Government
E Grants

FEE COLLECTION

Special Fee From Students
Fee Collection

OTHER INCOME

Application Form Sales
Bank Interest

FD [nterest

Donation

Environmental Education Grant
Question Paper Collection
Fine for Library Cards
Magazine Advt Charges
Workshop Registration fee
Other Income

Scrap Sale

CONTRIBUTION

Hostal Welfare Fund

Excess of Expenditure over Inco

CURR.YEAR

3,78,28,125.00
6,64,524.00

1,55,755.00
55,749.34

42,000.00
23,425.14
2,807.00
12,48,000.00

15,000.00
1,752.00
10,000.00
9.500.00
11,000.00
16,865.00

5,47,564.35
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57,306.00
17.340.00

6,635.00
1,19,250.00
1,17,500.00

17,26,049.00
3,330.00
4,85,24,969.00
57,405.00
58,068.00
30,000.00
89,250.00
7,500.00
10,442.00
92,181.00
25,110.00
8.841.00
15,000.00
13,452.00

2,96,253.96

527,47,772.10

A

Printing and Stationery
Question Paper Setting

Rain Water Harvesting
Refreshment Charges
Remuneration

Remuneration to Technical Staff
Renewal Expense

Repairs and Maintenance
Sagma Das Endowment Award
Salary and Allowance

Security Charges

Service Charges - (enerator, Compute:
Software

Sweeper Charges

TDS Filing Fee

Telephone Charges

Theatre Practice Class room Repairs
Water Charges

Website Expenses

Workshop Expense

Zgom Subscription charge

Depreciation

56,042.00

94,785.00
12,404.00
1,78,500.00
1,30,500.00
9,500.00
3,00,053.00

3,78,28,125.00
60,270.00
83,978.00
5,900.00
85,000.00
750.00
17,942.00

2,850.00

4,559.00
5,000.00

2,73,959.23

4,0632,066.83 5,27,47,772.10

LY
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FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE,P.0. FAROOK COLLEGE - CALICUT,
ST
" RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2023.
RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
By Admission Exepense 2,650.00
L T oo 5635200 ,, Audio Visual Educational Expense 7,900.00
w LS IN . Audit Fees 11,800.00
wﬂank of Baroda A/c.Nc.000939 1,366.80 » Bank Charge 317.60
" SBISB A/c.N0,172683 23,337.25 » Calender Expense 9,000.00
" g A‘(c:NDi932520 174113.92 «» Car Expenses 95,323.00
" SBISBA/cN03062303 257,911.56 v Cleaning Charges . 12,065.00
i SBISB A/cNoS96626 70,082.53 » Electricity 1,57,963.00
" Pt ,aLJ,-‘.;‘No'MEAEB 93,060.32 » Financial Support to Faculty 29,850.00
) SBISB ﬂfEINﬂ~94?159 1,78,610.00 » Games Expense 14,650.00
" &l Tre.asur SB A/C 0701 6,91,797.00 1490,27938 , Guest Lecturer Remuneration 2,47,000.00
» SPRE 4 ! » Hostel Fee Concession to 5C-ST 6,64,524.00
» Internet Charges 33,198.00
GRANT IN AID o
L - ; p Interview Expenses 3,000.00
t[; ant I'l]f 53‘:“ j,?HJZ.BJIZSDu " p ]
- E{:}ver:trsnen ran ¥ 6,64,524.00 3,84,92,649.00 , Laboratory Expense 7,891.00
" ca . Library Expenses 94,749.00
» Magazine Expense 42,000.00
FEE COLLECTION :
i 1,59,355.00 Membership Fee 14,000.00
" 5 F th.,.ILIEI'I.l'S P ] 1] L]
» Special Fee From o Miscellaneous Expenses 23,737.00
, NSS Activities 46,113.00
OTHER INCOME _ _
Application Form Sales - B.Ed & M.E( 42,000.00 . Foatig 800D
" pipal 23,425.14 » Printing and Stationery 56,042.00
Es 12,48,000.00 , Rain Water Harvesting 94,785.00
" F]'_D‘.II:E s 2.807.00 » Refreshment Charges 12,404.00
S — Eullectiﬂil . 59,249.34 » Remuneration 1,78,500.00
) Fine for Library Cards o 1,752.00 » Remuneration to Technical Staff 1,30,500.00
i Magazine Advertisement Coflectiut 10,000.00 - Rene*_ﬁral Expense 9,500.00
”» i ok 11,000.00 » Repairs and Maintenance M“_’ 3,00,053.00
O it 15.000.00 . Salary and Allowance el 3,78,28,125.00
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NSS Activities

Scrap Sale

Workshop Registration fee
CURRENT LIABILITIES

ICSSR - IMPRESS Scheme(Raseena)
Tax Point (Ragesh) TDS

TDS

EMD

LOANS AND ADVANCES

Advance From Staff

46,113.00
16,865.00
9,500.00

1,30,000.00
750.00
1,000.00
17,310.00

14,85,711.48

1,49,060.00

70,000.00

3

i’y

H

o

Security Charges

Service Charges - Generator, Compute

Software Expense
Sweeper Charges
TDS Filing Fee
Telephane Charges
Water Charges
Website Expenses
Workshop Expenses

REFUND
Fee Refund
Special Fee From Students

REPOSITS AND ADVANCES

Solar Panel Advance
Embase Software Advance

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE

Pedagogic Park in college
Library Building

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Caution Deposit
TDS
EMD

CLOSING BALANCE
Cash In Hand

Cash at Bank

Bank of Baroda A/c.No.000939
Special Treasury SB A/C 0701
Special Treasury SB A/C 7954
SBISB A/c.No.172683

SBI SB A/c.No.932520

SBISB A/c.No.3062305

Pane 50f 9

60,270.00
83,978.00
5,900.00
85,000.00
750.00
17,942.00
2,850.00
4,559.00
5,000.00

4,04,04,220.60

3,500.00
3.600.00

7,100.00

50,000.00
20,000.00

70,000.00

1,26,260.00
92,006.00

2,18,266.00

31,000.00
1,750.00
3,810.00

32,067.00

1,32,213.70
5,01,535.00
3,120.00
25,028.75
1,21,805.92

50,682.06
FARODOK TRAINING COLLEGE 2022-23
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» SBISBA/c.No.B28574
» SBISBA/c.No.596626
» SBICAA/c.No.38789

« SBISBA/c.No.946428
» SBISBA/c.No.947159
» 9SBISB A/cNo.678378

4,19,03,406.86

Page 6 of 9

1,049.00
71,244.53
25,000.00
95,598.32
91,035.00
16,880.98 1167,260.26
_;1-419,03_{:406.35_
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NAME OF ASSETS
BUILDING

Auditorium

bathroom

Borewell and Motor
Commerce Block Building
Intercom

Library Building

Library Building

Main Building

New Building Construction
Pedagogic Park in college
Psychology and Science Lab
Technology Hub work
Yoga and Gymnasium

FURNITURE & FITTINGS
Library Books

Godrej Locker
Library Furniture - Rack
Furniture and Fittings

BLANT & MACHINERY

Lab.Equipment
Digital Hub

Bio Metric Attendance System

Inverter
LCD Projector
Monoblock Pumpset

Library and Technology Roomt Nefwm'h:mg: :

Library Battery
Library Roofing
Muobile Phone

Slide Projector

Sports Goods

Swift KL 11 AT - 2669

1,79,748.30
64,600.00
49,393.49
6,98,308.46
1991.05
1,79,748.30
3,37,027.53
6,67,272.31

3,16777.50
2,51,797.50
87,400.00

141,207.26
21513
2,492.35
3,60,251.36

2,680.00
82,603.00
14,045.04

9,187.31

1,282.10 /%
764002/

9 ,425-?5 ' .:.
66,373.09
30,110.20
152.77
45127
2573
1,20,709.95

092,006.00 .

1,26,260.00

Page 7 of 8

DEPRECIATION
I0TAL BRATE AMOUNT CL.EALANCE
1,79,74830 5% 8,987.41 1,70,760.88
64,600.00 5% 3,230.00 61,370.00
49,393.49 59 2,469.67 46,923.81
6,98,308.46 5% 3491542 6,63,393.04
1,991.05 5% 99,55 1,891.49
92,006.00 5% 4,600.30 87,405.70
1,79,74830 5% 8987 41 1,70,760.88
3,37.027.53 5% 16851.38 3,20,176.15
6,67,27231 5% 33,363.62 6,33,908.69
1,26,26000 5% 6,313.00 1,19,947.00
3,16,777.50 5% 15,838.88 3,00,936.63
2,51,79750 5% 12,589.88 2,39,207.63
87,40000 5% 4,370.00 83,030.00
1,41,20726  10% 14,120.73 1,27,086.54
21513 10% 2151 193.62
2,49235  10% 249.24 2,243.12
3,60,25136 10% 36,025.14 3,24,226.23
2,68000  15% 402.00 2,278.00
82,60300 15% 12,390.45 70,21255
14,04504  15% 2,106.76 1193828
9,18731  15% 1,378.10 7,80921
126210  15% 192.32 1,089.79
76400 1504 114.60 64940
9,42595  15% 1,413.89 8,012.06
66,373.09  15% 9,955.96 56,417.13
30,110.20  15% 4,516.53 25,59367
15277 15% 22.92 129,86
45127  15% 67.69 ~ 38358
2573 15% S.EEW" 2187
1,20,70995 150 16,106.49 115" - ¢ ,ung,ﬁu:s 46

mmx mmnmanLE-:}E 2012-2:



TATA Coin Box 286.45 286.45 150 42.97 24348
Television 30,951.90 30,951.90 15% 4,642.79 26,309.12
COMPUTER & SOFTWARE
Computer and-Peripherals 35,821.98 3582198  40% 14,328.79 21,493.19
Computer Software - Library 1,305.52 130552 40% 522.21 78331
Office Software 1,184.02 118402  40% 473.61 71041
ups 610.42 610.42 409 244.17 366,25
37.46,201.27 2 .13.25&20 29.54.46'?.27 2,73,959.23 36,90,508.04
== _— - —_——
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SCHEDULE - |1 -BANK BALANCES

Particulars

SBI SB A/c.No.596626
SBISB A/c.Ne.172683

SBISB A/c.No.932520

SBI SB Afc.No.3062305
SBISB A/c.No.946428

SBISB Afc.No.947159

Bank of Baroda A /c.000939
Special Treasury SB A/C 0701
Special Treasury SB A/C 7954
5BiSB A/c.No.828574

SBISR A/c.No.38789

SBISB A/c.N0.678378

AS ON ASON
31-03-23 31-03-22
71,244.53 70,082.53
25,028.75 23,337.25
1,21,805.92 1.74,113.92
50,682.06 2,57,911.56
95,598.32 93,060.32
91,035.00 1,78,610.00
1,32,213.70 1,366.80
5,01,535.00 6,91,797.00
3,120.00 -
1,049.00 -
£5,000.00
16,880.98 -
11,35,193.26 14,90,279.38



Income Expenditure Statements Highlighting
the Expenditure on Purchase of Books,
Journals, E-resources
2021-22



FARO IN C AG
i N G -
HEET -
PREV.YEAR LIABILITIES CURR.YEAR PREV.YEAR ASSETS CURR.YEAR
CAPITAL FUND FLXEDASSELS
59,13,644.25 As per Last Balance Sheet 59,13,644.25 37,85275.22 AsperSchedule A 37,46,201.26
T L esayatic 4,71,883.18  54,41,761.07
DEPOSITS AND ADVANCES
500.00 Advance to Govt.Account 500.00
FUND 50,000.00 Al Farcok Educational Centre 50,000.00
5,000.00 Ali Sahib Memorial Award Fund 5.000.00 2,34,306.00 FITE 2,34,306.00
480360 Endowment Find Payable 4,892.00 56,279.00 TDS Deposit (SBT FDR No.6708158396 56,279.00
49,882.00 Post Matric Scholarship 49,882.00 - Tax Point (Ragesh) TDS 750.00
50,000.00 Sagma Das Endowment Fund 50,000.00 1,09,774.00 6,706.00 Telephone Deposit 6,706.00
FIXED DEPOSITS
DEPOSITS 50,000.00 SBIFDR No: 67396616179(E Fund) 50,000.00
S0A89.32 UGE Research Sehalars Fellowship 90,369.32 10,764.00 SIB FDR No.134.100.16 (E.Fund) 10,764.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES CASH BALANCES
49,500.00 Caution Deposit 38,500.00 2,75,340.00 Cash InHand 56,352.00
5 Collection From Staff 20,983.25 BANK BALANCES
§6.000.00 1CSSR - IMPRESS Scheme(draat) Pay ; 81,135.00 Bank of Baroda A /c.000939 1,366.80
R 750.00 60,233.25 - SBISBA/cNo.172683 23,337.25
2,85,601.00 SBISBA/c.No.3062305 2,57,911.56
32,446.53 SBISBA/cNo.596626 70,082.53
= SBISBA/c.N0.932520 1,74,113.92
90,589.32 SBISBA/c.No.946428 93,060.32
1,22,928.50 SBISBA/c.N0.947159 1,78,610.00
11,51,417.00 égciaﬂ!‘reasurjr SB A/C 0701 6,91,797.00
-
62,33,267.57 570213765 62,33 28357, 57,02,137.64_

Place : Calicut.

Date : 28" November 2023
UDIN:23218771BGTMFI7431
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FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE,

GE MANA
P.O.FAROOK COLLEGE CALICUT,

E

COMEANDE

PREV.YEAR  EXPENDITURE

54,000.00 To Advertisement Charges

11,900.00
41.15
1,04,343.00

1,08,606.00
19,200.00
23,150.00

21,500.00
5,000.00
4,04,811.00
31,181.00

38,619.00
10,007.00

5,900.00
5,641.00
11,950.00

12,784.00
1,02,500.00
1,14,500.00

30,845.00

i

Assessment Fee

. Audio Visual Educational Expense
., Audit Fees

Bank Charges

Car Expenses

Computer & Projector Maintenance
Edu Support

Electricity Charges

Equiptments Expenses

Financial Support to Faculty

Games Expense

. Guest Lecturer Remuneration

Health Centre Contribution
Hostel Fee Concession to 5C-ST
Internet Charges

Laboratory Expense

Land Tax

Legal Fee

Library Expenses
Miscellaneous Expenses

NCTE Expense

N-list Membership Fee
Postage

Printing and Binding Charges
Question Paper Setting
Refreshment Charges
Remuneration :
Remuneration to Techinical Staff
Repairs and Mathtenance

, Sagma Das Endowment Award

u

CURR.YEAR PREV.YEAR

35,500.00
1,18,000.00
15,610.00
11,800.00
186.14
90,625.00
1,36,850.00
70,500.00
1,34,075.00

6,810.00
30,355.00
3,46,900.00
1,66,766.00
27,312.00
16,575.00
5,990.00
55,000.00
1,01,809.00
29,849.00
59,360.00
5,900.00
6,118.00
15,330.00
17,340.00
6,635.00
1,19,250.00
1,17,500.00
17,26,049.00
3,330.00

Page 2 of 7

Y

2,74,66,073.00

4,04,811.00

1,57,275.00

12,500.00
9,046.00
9,55,000.00
512,150.00
1,861.00
22,000.00
2,000.00

T

INCOME
By GRANT IN AID

» From Government
E Grants

EEE COLLECTION

» Special Fee From Students

OTHER INCOME
Application Form Sales
» Bank Interest
« Donation
» Environmental Education Grant
» Fee Collection
w Fine for Library Cards
» Magazine Advt Charges
» MMI Hall Income
» acrap Sale

CONTRIBUTION
» Hostal Welfare Fund

Excess of Exp.over Income

CALICUT
673 0m

CURR.YEAR

4,85,24,969.00
1,66,766.00

1,70,155.00

28,000.00
32,028.00
10,59,000.00
25,000.00
7,14,298.92
2,362.00
35,500.00

17,810.00

15,00,000.00

4,71,883.18

FARODOK TRAINING COLLEGE 2021-22,



2,74,66,073.00
54,900.00
53,710.00
25,000.00
23,023.00
43,400.00
86,750.00
1,450.00
11,000.00
110.00
14,555.00
1,200.00
3,680.00

3,13,549.87

3,27,796.98

2,95,42,716.00

Salary and Allowance

Security Charges

Service Charges - Generator, Computer
Software

Stationery

Surrounding Cleaning Charges
Sweeper Charges

Talent Day Expenses

TDS Filing Fee

TDS Interest

, Telephone Charges

Theatre Practice Class room Repairs
Water Charges

Website Expenses

Workship Expense

., Zoom Subscription charge

Depreciation

Excess of Income Over Expenditure

4,85,24,969.00
57,405.00
58,068.00
30,000.00
41,976.00

89,250.00

7.500.00
10,442.00
92,181.00
25,110.00

8,841.00
15,000.00
13,452.00

2,96,253.96

527,47,772.10 2,95,42,71600

527,47,772.10
_——

b i)
i
R o
< ¥ ,@"1# wcrpal
Qo™ Farodk Traaing College
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RECEIPTS

To OPENING BALANCE

Cash In Hand
Cash at Banlk

SBISB A/c.NoS96626 3244653

SBISB A/cNo 3062305 2,85,601.00
, SBISE AfcNo946428 90,589.32
, SBISHE AfcNo947159 1,22.928.50
. Special Treasury SB A/C 0701 11,51.417.00

Bank of Baroda A/ 000939 - B81,135.00

GRANT IN AID

From Government 4,85,24,969.00

E Grants 1,66,766.00

FEE COLLECTIO!

Special Fee From Students

OTHER INCOME

Application Farm Sales - BEd & M.E« 28,000.00
. BanklInterest 32,028.00
. Donation 10,59,000.00

Enviranmental Education Grant 25,000.00

Fee Collection 71429692

Magazine Advt Charpes 35,500.00

Fine for Library Cards 236200

Scrap Sale 17.810.00

CONTRIBUTION
Hostal Wellare Fund

¥} NT LIABILITIES
Collection from Stalf
ICSSR - IMPRESS Scheme{Grant)
RUA Schalarship
TDS

28,13,360.75
1,30,000.00
6,0 00.00
1,750.00

AMODUNT

By
2,75,340,00

17,64,117.35

4,86,91,735.00

1,70,155.00

19,1399892

15.00,000.00

an

30,11,110.75
Page 4 of 7

PAYMENTS

Assessment Fee

Audio Visual Educational Expense
Audit Fees

Bank Charge

Car Expenses

Computer & Projector Mzintenance
Edu Support

Electricity

Financial Support to Faculty
Gimes Expense

Guest Lecturer Remuneration
Huostel Fee Concession to SC-ST
Internet Charges

Laboratory Expense

Land Tax

Lezal Fee

Library Expense

Lilirary Expenses

Magazine AdvtCharges
Miscellaneous Expenses

NLCTE Expense

N-list Membership Fee

Postage

Printing and Binding Charzes
Question Paper Setting
Refreshment Charges
Remuneration

Remuneration to Technical Staff
Repairs and Maintenance
Sagma Das Endowment Award
Salary and Allowance

Security Charges

Service Charges - Generater, Computer E
Software

Stationery

L,18,000.00
15,610,00
11,800.00

186.14
90,625.00
1,36,850.00
70,500.00
1.34,075.00
£,810.00
30,355.00
3.46,900.00
1,66,766.00
27,312.00
16,575.00
5,990.00
5500000
64,569.00
37.240.00
35,500.00
29,849.00
59,360.00
5,900.00
6,118.00
15320.00
17,340.00
6,635.00
1,15,250.00

1,17,500.00 _-
17,26,049.00

3,330.00

57,.405.00
58,068.00

30,000.00 |

41,976.00

4,85,24,969.00,.

AMOUNT
4 :
)
-’/f,-v*
ey s

FARDOK THAINING COLLEGE 2021522,



»  Sweeper Charges 89,250.00

TDS Filing Fee 7,500.00
Telephone Charges 10,442.00
w Theatre Practice Class room Repairs 92,181.00
» Water Charges 25,110.00
»  Website Expenses 8,841.00
w  Workship Expense 15,000.00
w  Loom Subscription Charge 13,452.00 5,24,51,51B.14
» Digital Hub 97,180.00
» Yoga and Gymnasium 92,000.00
. bathroom £8,000.00 2,57,180.00
» Collection From Staff 27.92,377.50
»  Tax Point (Ragesh) TDS 750.00
» Caution Deposit 1,000.00
ICS5R - IMPRESS Scheme({DrRathima Jaseer 80,000.00
w 1C55R- IMPRESS Scheme(Grant) 1,30,000.00
» RUA Scholarship 66,000.00
TDS 1,000.00 30,71,127.50
CLOSING BALANCE
w Cash In Hand 56,352.00
Cash at Bank
Bank of Baroda A/c.No.000239 1,366.80
. SBISBA/cNo.172683 23,337.25
» SBISBA/c.No.932520 1,74,113.92
Special Treasury 5B A/CO7D1 6,91,797.00
SBI SBA/c.No.3062305 2,57,911.56
«  SBISBA/c.No.596626 70,082.53
w wBlSBA/c.No946428 93,060.32
« SBISBA/c.No.547159 1,78,610.00 15,46,631.38
GO
B s 3 5,73,26,457.02 L 5,73,26,457.02
> : Y _
s gEn L GBS e R 7
Farick Teeti, Coliege 7 ™ NG QD‘”?‘ \lJI éﬁ"'l;'& CALiCT e
PO ook (ol LY .'I--C."i‘.u_l.-ui“lm,ﬂ)l" q‘\a@a 2\ Bam
1o\ ciestim N Y el %)
"i:.‘-':*, % pn-'.ﬁ-l"’h"ijga :‘J% <« :
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E OF ASSETS OP.BALANCE ADDITION DISPOSAL TOTAL RATE AMOUNT CLBALANCE
Auditorium 1,89,208.74 18920874 5% 9,460.44 1,79,748.30
Borewell and Motor 51,993.14 51,993.14 5% 2,599.66 49,393.49
Commerce Block Building 7,35,061.54 7.35,061.54 5% 36,753.08 6,98,308.46
Intercom 2,095.84 ¥ 2,095.84 5% 10479 1,991.05
Library Building 1,89,208.74 : 1,89,208.74 5% 9,460.44 1,79,748.30
Yoga and Gymnasium . 92,000.00 92,000.00 5% 4,600.00 87,400.00
bathrosm - 68,000.00 68,000.00 5% 3,400.00 64,600.00
Main Building 3,54,765.82 - 3,54,765.82 5% 17,738.29 3,37,027.53
New Building Construction 7.02,391.91 702,391.91 5% 35,119.60 6,67,272.31
Psychology and Science Lab 3,33,450.00 - 3,33,450.00 2% 16,672.50 3,16,777.50
Technology Hub work 2,65,050.00 - 2,65,050.00 5% 13,252.50 2,51,797.50

Library Books 1,56,896.96 1,56,896.96  10% 15,689.70 1,41,207.26
Godrej Locker 239.04 239.04  10% 23.90 215.13
Library Furniture - Rack 2,769.28 . 2,769.28  10% 27693 2,492.35
Furniture and Fitti ngs 4,00,279.29 . 4,00279.29  10% 40,027.93 3,60,251.36
NER
Lab.Equipment 3,152.94 315294  15% 472.94 2,680.00
Bio Metric Attendance System 16,523.58 - 16,523.58 150 2,478.54 14.045.04
- 10,808.60 - 10,808.60  15% 1,621.29 9,187.531
LCD Projector 1,508.35 . 1,50835  15% 226.25 1,282.10
Digital Hub . 97,180.00 97,180.00  15% 14,577.00 82,603.00
Monoblock Pumps et 898.82 - 898.82 15%% 134.82 764.00
Library and Technology Room Netwaorkis 11,089.36 : 11,08936  15% 1,663.40 9,425.95
Library Battery 78,085.99 . 78,08599  15% 11,712.90 66,373.09
Library Roofing 35,423.77 2 3542377 15% 531357 __  30,110.20
Mobile Phone 179.73 ‘ 179.73  15% 2696 A7) 152.77
Slide Projector 53091 g 53091 15% 7964  pLueti451 27
Page 6 of 7 FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE 2021.22.



Sports Goods

Swift KL11 AT - 2669
TATA Coin Box

Television
COMPUTER & SOFTWARE
Computer and Peripherals
Computer Software - Library
Office Software

UPS

30.28 ¥ 30.2¢8 15% 454 25.73
1,42,011.71 - 14201171  15% 21,301.76 1,20,709.95
337.00 2 337.00 15% 50.55 286.45
36,414.00 - 36,414.00 15% 5462.10 30,951.90
59,703.31 - 59,703.31  40% 23,881.32 35,821.98
2,175.87 a 2,17587  40% 870.35 1,305.52
1,973.37 . 197337  40% 789.35 1,184.02
1,017.36 . 1,017.36  40% 406.94 610.42
37,85,275.23 2,57,180.00 e 40,42,455.23 2,96,253.96 37,46,201.26
f$ =7
5 , :
L &1 1 v A
¢ -
fi‘?-\
N
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Income Expenditure Statements Highlighting
the Expenditure on Purchase of Books,
Journals, E-resources
2020-21



FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE,P.0.FAROOK COLLEGE - CALICUT

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31°" MARCH, 2021,

CURR.YEAR ~ PREV.YEAR ASSETS

PREV.XEAR LIABILITIES FIXED ASSETS
CAPITAL FUND
55,85847.28 As per Last Balance Sheet 55,85,847.28 40,37,825.10 As per Schedule A
T Adduroius 3,27,79698  59,13,644.25
1,000.00 Abbas Ali & Co. Receivable
5000.00 Ali Sahib Memorial Award Fund 5,000.00 500.00 Advance to Govt.Account
4'392+m} s i 4,892.00 50,000.00 Al Farook Educational Centre
i : et 2,34,306.00 FITE
t Matric Scholarship 49,882.00 s
gglﬁgﬁ.gg ;’;};um T, S 50,000.00 56,279.00 TDS Deposit (SBT FDR No,67081583965)

3.«33']:[]“ Sagma Das Endowment Fund Payable - 1,09,774.00 6,706.00 Telephone Deposit

DEPOSITS EIXED DEPOSITS

b Scholars Fellowship 90,369.32 50,000.00 SBIFDR No: 67396616179 (E.Fund)
;36248 UGL Hewehreh 10,764.00 SIB FDR No.134.100.16 (E Fund)
CURRENT LIABILITIES
,000.00 TDS Payable : (ASHBALANCES
1,008, \CSSR.~ IMPRESS SehamarGrans) Payiio 80,000.00 13,773.00 Cash In Hand
: ; 39,500.00 BANK BALANCES
" Deposit ;
LI AYE 982.15 Bank of Baroda A/c.000939
. SBISBA/c.No.3062305
1,26,236.53 SBI SBA/cNo.596626

57,90,320.60

Place :Calicut.
Date :15" November 2023
UDIN :23218771BGTMFHG772

1,07,949.00
88,166.32
11,691.50

SBISBA/c.No.629577
SBI SBA/c.No.946428
SBISBA/c.N0.947159

9,94,14@@0 pecial Treasury SB A/C 0701

AN

CURR.YEAR

37.85,275.22

500.00
50,000.00
2,34,306.00
56,279.00
6,706.00

50,000.00
10,764.00

2,75,340.00

81,135.00
2,85,601.00
32,446.53
90,589.32
1,22,928.50
11,51,417.00

.r'l:"’ ﬁv :} 62)33123?!5?
[ 4 F —

y Farook Training College
7 .0, Fawook Colleps, (Calrcut)
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FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE.,
FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE.P.0.FAROOK COLLEGE CALICUT,

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31°" MARCH, 2021,

PREV.YEAR  EXPENDITURE

15,750.00 To Advertisement Charges

37,395.00
1,700.00
11,800.00
10,000.00
157.52
6,270.00
96,966.00
1,62,206.00

11,750.00

1,000.00
27,080.00
11,560.00

3,51,257.00
11,000.00
12,024.00
20,496.00
2,500.00
47,208.00
15,759.00
6,398.00
8,328.00
22,458.00
99,500.00
1,11,500.00

(1]

Asianet Net Charges

Asso & College Day Expense
Audit Fees

Badminton Championship
Bank Charges

, Calender Expense

Car Expenses

Electricity Charges

Equiptments Expenses

Excursion Expense

Federation of Muslim Colleges Fees

. Financial Support to Faculty

Games Expense

Guest Lecturer Remuneration
Health Centre Contribution
Hostel Fee Concession to SC-5T
Income Tax Quarter Filing Fee
Inflibnet

IQAC

Library Periodicals

Message system renewal
Miscellaneous Expenses

N.C.T.E Expenses

NAAC

Postage

Printing and Binding Charges
Refreshment Charges
Remuneration to Attender \
Remuneration to Technical Staff*

CURR.YEAR PREY.YEAR INCOME
54,000.00 By GRANT IN AID
31,181.00 3,04,82,207.00 ' From Government For Salar
- 3,51,257.00 ' E Grants
11,900.00
- EEE COLLECTION
41,15 1,19,360.00 * Special Fee From Students
1,04,343.00 OTHER INCOME
1,08,606.00 16,500.00 , Application Form Sales
19,200.00 25,511.00 , Bank Interest
- 10,20,000.00 , College Contribution -FIMS
- 37,500.00 , Donation
23,150.00 - » Fee Collection
- 29,897.00 , FD Interest
21,500.00 2,982.00 , Fine for Library Cards
5,000.00 32,000.00 , Magazine Advt Charges
4,04,811.00 15,000.00 , MMI Hall Income
11,000.00 5,570.00 , Photostat Collection
5,900.00
- 9,62,957.76 , Excessof Exp.over Incom
38,619.00
10,007.00
5,641.00 3
11,950.00
12,784.00 e tiege
1,02,500.00 e (CHF
1,14,500.00
Pana?2nf 7

CURR.YEAR

2,7 4,66,073.00
4,04,811.00

1,57,275.00

12,500.00
9,046.00

9,55,000.00
5.12,150.00

1,861.00
22,000.00
2,000.00

-

FARDOK TRAINING COLLEGE 2020-21.



7,12,124.00
3,04,82,207.00
56,400.00
78,358.00
16,312.00
9,025.00
80,000.00

32,847.00

27,201.00

3,781.00

5,00,424.24

3,31,00,741.76

"

LLd

"

"

il

]

FF

L

e

e

Repairs and Maintenance
Salary and Allowance

Security Charges

Service Charges - Generator,Computer
Software

Stationery

Surrounding Cleaning Charges
Sweeper Charges

Talent Day Expenses

TDS Interest

Telephone Charges

Water Charges

Website Expenses

UGC
Salary from UGC reimbursed to Govt.

Depreciation

Excess of Income Over Expenditure

30,885.00
2,74,66,073.00
54,900.00
53,710.00
25,000.00
23,023.00
43,400.00
86,750.00
1,450.00
110.00
14,555.00
1,200.00
3,680.00

3,13,549.87

3,27,796.98

2,95,42,716.00

Page 3of 7

3,31,00,741.76

2
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RECEIPTS

To OPENING BALANCE
. Cash In Hand

» Cash at Bank
SBI 5BA/c.No.596626

SBI SBA/c.No.629577

SBI SBA/c.No.546428
SBISBA/c.N0.947159

Vijaya Bank A/c.No.000290
Special Treasury SB A/C 0701

GRANT IN AID.

From Government For Salary
E Grants

EEE COLLECTION

Special Fee From Students

OTHER INCOME
. Application Form Sales - B.Ed

. Bank Interest

» Donation

. Fee Collection

» Fine for Library Cards
« Magazine Advt Charges
MMI Hall Income

CURRENT LIABILITIES

» QCaution Deposit

» ICSSR -IMPRESS Scheme(Grant) . ¢

» RUA Scholarship

. Sagma Das Endowment Award ifitérest

» TODS

\TA

1,26,236.53
1,07,949.00
88,166.32
11,691.50
982.15
9,94,142.00

2,74,66,073.00
4,04,811.00

12,500.00
9,046.00
9,55,000.00
5,12,150.00
1,861.00
22,000.00
2,000.00

39,500.00
1,10,000.00

i 66,000.00

3,330.00
750.00

AMOUNT PAYMENTS

13,773.00

13,29,167.50

2,78,70,884.00

1,57,275.00

15,14,557.00

2,19,580.00

Faocad4of 7

Asianet Net Charge
ity | 3:";03;'3
gan}é Charges ' +1L15
ar Expenses .
Electricity ;Jg;::;:.gg
Equiptments Expenses Ilg 200.00
Financial Support to Fa culty 23‘1 Sﬂ.ﬂﬂ
Guest Lecturer Remuneration Z llﬁﬂﬂlﬂﬂ
Health Centre Contribution Stﬂm}hﬂﬂ
Hostel Fee Concession to SC-ST 4 Dll-rﬂlllﬂ{l
Income Tax Quarter Filing Fee 'I 1'uuu'un
Library Periodicals 38,619.00
Magazine Advt Charges 54, ﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂ
Miscellaneous Expenses 15‘9{1‘?'0{]
Postage SJMI:HH
Printing and Binding Charges 11'953 00
Refreshment Charges 12:?341&]
Remuneration to Attender 1.uz,snu'uu
Remuneration to Technical Staff 1,14 Eﬂﬂhﬂ
Repairs and Maintenance ;301885 00
Salary and Allowance 2.?4.66'U?3.DD
Security Charges 54,900.00
ge;:: Charges - Generatar, Computer [ 53:?1{!‘00
oftware .
Stationery : :? gggguu
Surrounding Cleaning Charges 43'4{)0.0{}
Sweeper Charges Bﬁ:?SEII}D
Talent Day Expenses 1 45{]:ﬂﬂ
TDS Interest ‘1 10.00 "
Telephone Charges 14 555-00
Water Charges l:Eﬂﬂ.IDﬂ
Website Expenses 3,680.00

2,89,01,369.15

i HFARDDIK TRAINIMS Pl I BrvD s o



DEPOSITS AND ADVANCES

, w.Abbas Ali & Co. Receivable

100000

3,11,06,236.50
_M

Page 5ol 7

Sagma Das Endowment Award 6,660.00

RUA Scholarship 66,000.00

ICSSR - IMPRESS Scheme(Dr.Fathima Jaseer 30,000.00

TDS 1,750.00 1.04,410.00

EIXED ASSETS

Computer 61,000.00

Cash In Hand 2,75,340.00

Cash at Bank

SBI SB A/c.No.596626 32446.53

SBI SB A/c.N0.3062305 + 2,85,601.00

Special Treasury SB A/C 0701 11,51,417.00

SBI SB A/c.No.946428 90,589.32

SBI SB A/c.N0.947159 1,22,928.50

Bank of Baroda A/c.000939 81,135.00 17,64,117.35
Slll,ﬁEESﬁ,Sﬂ
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NAME OF ASSETS
BUILDING

Auditorium

Borewell and Motor
Commerce Block Building
Intercom

Library Building

Main Building

New Building Construction
Psychology and Science Lab
Technology Hub work

FURNITURE & FITTINGS
Library Books

Godrej Locker

Library Furniture - Rack
Furniture and Fittings

PLANT & MACHINERY

Lab.Equipment
Bio Metric Attendance System

Inverter
LCD Projector
Monoblock Pumpset

Library and Technology Room Nerg.'m‘ku ,

Library Battery

Library Roofing f ,

Mobile Phone

Slide Projector

Sports Goods

Swift KL 11 AT - 2669

SCHEDULE - A - FIXED ASSETS.
DEPRECIATION
QP.BALANCE ADDITION DISPOSAL

1,99,167.09 . 1,99,167.09 5% 9,958.35
54,729.63 - 54,729.63 5% 2,736.48
7,73,748.99 . 77374899 5%  38,687.45
2,206.14 . 220614 5% 11031
1,99,167.09 - 1,99,167.00 5% 9,958.35
3,73,437.70 - 37343770 5% 1867189
7,39,359.90 . 73935990 5%  36,968.00
3,51,000.00 - 3,51,00000 5%  17,550.00
2,79,000.00 . 2,79,000.00 5%  13,950.00
1,74,329.96 - 1,74329.96 10%  17,433.00
265.60 - 26560  10% 26,56
3,076.98 : 3,07698  10% 307.70
4,44,754.77 - 4,44,754.77  10%  44,475.48
3,709.34 . 3,70934  15% 556.40
19,439.50 - 19,43950  15% 2,915.93
12,716.00 - 1271600  15% 1,907.40
1,774.53 : 177453  15% 266,18
1,057.44 . 1,057.44  15% 158.62
13,046.30 - 13,04630  15% 1,956.95
91,865.88 - 9186588 15%  13,779.88
41,675.02 . 4167502  15% 6,251.25
211.45 | 21145  15% 31.72
ag;.gg i % 624.60  15% 93.69
; ;( oy 3562  15% 5.34

1,67,072.60 s\ emei-)E) 16707260 15%

25,060.89 '

TOTAL RATE  AMOUNT  CLBALANCE

1,89,208.74
51,993.14
7,35,061.54
2,095.84
1,89,208.74
3,54,765.82
7,02,391.91
3,33,450.00
2,65,050.00

1,56,896.96
239.04
2,769.28
4,00,279.29

3,152.94
16,523.58
10,808.60

1,508.35

898.82
11,089.36
78,085.99
35,423.77

- 179.73
(/f’ﬁ 530.91
S‘EQ,‘B
1,42011.71



396.47

TATA Coin Box : 396.47  15% 59.47 337.00
Television 42,840.00 - 42,840.00  15% 6,426.00 36,414.00
COMPUTER & SOFTWARE
Computer and Peripherals 38,505.51 61,000.00 9950551  40% 39,802.20 59,70331
Computer Software - Library 3.626.45 * 362645  40% 1,450.58 2,17587
Office Software 3,288.95 - - 328895  40% 1,315.58 1,97337
e 1,695.60 - - 169560  40% 678.24 1,017.36
40,37,825.10 61,000.00 = 40,98,825.10 3,13,549.87  37,85,275.22
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Income Expenditure Statements Highlighting
the Expenditure on Purchase of Books,
Journals, E-resources
2019-2020



BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31°" MARCH. 2020,
CURR.YEAR PREV.YEAR ASSETS
PREV.YEAR LIABILITIES EIXED ASSETS
CAPITAL FUND A
7,.55,429.34 As per Schedule
+ Balasice Shast 65,48,805.04 37,55, p
65,48,805.04 As p%r[}L:E?cit 9,62,957.76 55,85,847.28
- Abbas Ali & Co. Receivable
i Sahi jal Award Fund 5,000.00 500.00 Advance to Govt.Account
iggg-gg g:j::ﬁ :1‘:':::;[1 Payable 4,892.00 50,000.00 Al Farook Educational Centre
i s :« echolarshi 49,882.00 2,34,306.00 FITE
43.333.33 g:s:n 1:&;::5“ dﬂwmen': Fund 50,000.00 56,279.00 TDS Deposit (SBT FDR No.67081583965)
” - Saggma Das Endowment Fund Payable 3,330.00 L13104.00 6.706.00 e Papois
DEPOSITS
h Scholars Fellowship 90,369.32 13,36,033.00 SBI FDR No.67081583965
90,369.32 UGC Researc 50,000.00 SBI FDR No: 67396616179(E.Fund)
LITIES 10,596.00 SIB FDR No.134.100.16 (E.Fund)
- TDS Payable L0000 CASH BALANCES
9,933.00 Cash In Hand
BANK BALANCES
87,201.20 SBISB A/c.No.596626
1,04,375.00 SBISB A/c.N0.629577
88,739.32 SBI SB A/c.No.946428
52,788.50 SBISB A/cN0.947159
T f/ : - Vijaya Bank A/c.No.000290
L~ “’,? 9,06,062.00 Special Treasury SB A/C 0701
[
. :.::Iles:l C uilr ge 57,90,320.60 67,48,948.36

67,48,948.36 b
e

Al

Place : Calicut. LL .
Date :29™ October 2023
UDIN : 23218771BGTMFG7240

.rul-u 'L-l(-u 1\:'

.r'

’!G.l"' DF
‘f-k’a""‘ 67
o "%_."’

'1’@ As per our report of eve

Y
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CURRYEAR

40,37,825.10

1,000.00
500.00
50,000.00
2,34306.00
56,279.00
6,706.00

50,000.00
10,764.00

13,773.00

1,26,236.53
1,07,949.00
88,166.32
11,691.50
982.15
9,94,142.00

57,90,320.60
e —— ————a



PREV.YEAR  EXPENDITURE

15,624.00 To

36,540.00
1,650.00
1,950.00

11,800.00
5,000.00

5,640.00
83,981.00
1,23,008.00
11,000.00
33,016.00
9,200.00
5,96,649.00
11,500.00
11,850.00

4,421.00
47,686.00
65,000.00
37,552.00
18,500.00
11,394.00

9,460.00
83,440.00

1,03,000.00
27,834.00
3,300.00

av

Advertisement Charges
Asianet Net Charges
Association & College Day Expense
Audio Visual Edn. Expense
Audit Fees
Badminton Championship
Bank Charges
Calender Expense
Car Expenses
Electricity Charges
Excursion Expense
Federation of Muslim Colleges Fees
Financial Support to Faculty
Games Expense
Hostel Fee Concession to SC-5T
Income Tax Quarter Filing Fee
Inflibnet
IQAC
Laboratory Expense
Library Periodicals
Magazine Expense
Message system renewal
Miscellaneous Expenses
N.C.T.E Expenses
NAAC
Postage
Printing and Binding Charges
Remuneration to Attender.”
Remuneration to Technical Staff
Repairs and Maintenance
Research Remuneration

CURRYEAR PREV.YEAR  INCOME

15,750.00
37,395.00
1,700.00
11,800.00
10,000.00
157.52
6,270.00
96,966.00
1,62,206.00
11,750.00
1,000.00
27,080.00
11,560.00
3,51,257.00
11,000.00

12,024.00

20,496.00
2,500.00
47,208.00
15,759.00
6,398.00
8,328.00
22,458.00
99,500.00
1,11,500.00
7,12,124.00

Page 2 of

3,00,61,883.00

5,96,649,00
1,81,565.00

9,650.00
50,000.00
12,610.00
33,000.00

6,60,000.00
2,45,000.00
2,88,819.00

1,545.00

13,125.00
84,081.00
2,646.00

3971246

By GRANT IN AID
" From Government For Salary

E Grants

EEE COLLECTION

Special Fee From Students

OTHER INCOME
Affiliation Free Refund

Application Form Sales

Bank Interest

College Contribution - Dept. Assistance
College Contribution -FIMS
Donation

FD Interest

Fine for Library Cards

Magazine Advt Charges

MMI Hall Income

Photostat Collection
Reimbursement of building exp
Sale of Old News Papers and Scrap

Excess of Exp.over Income

CURR.YEAR

3,04,82,207.00
3,51,257.00

1,19,360.00

16,500.00
25,511.00
10,20,000.00
37,500.00
29,897.00
2,982.00
32,000.00
15,000.00
5,570.00

9,62,957.76

FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE 2019-20.



3,00,61,883.00 , Salary and Allowance 3,04,82,207.00

75,200.00 , Security Charges 56,400.00
1,07,825.00 , Service Charges - Generator,Computer | 78,358.00
31,741.00 ,, Stationery 16,312.00
23,775.00 ,, Surrounding Cleaning Charges 9,025.00
66,750.00 , SweeperCharges 80,000.00

21,864.00 , TDS Paid -
31,626.00 , Telephone Charges 32,847.00
3,400.00 , Website Expenses 27,201.00

» UGC
Salary from UGC reimbursed to Govt. 3,781.00
4.86,226.46 , Depreciation 50042424
3.22,80,285.46 3,31,00741.76 __ 3,22,80,285.46

3,31,00,741.76
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RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31°" MARCH, 2020,

AMOUNT PAYMENTS

RECEIPTS
By Advertisement 15,750.00
OPENING BALANCE 9,933.00 , Asianet Net Charges 37,395.00
Cash In Hand » Association & College Day Expense 1,700.00
Cash at Bank shiine 87,201.20 » Audit Fees 11,800.00
SBISB A/c.No. o 1,04,375.00 Badminton Championship 10,000.00
SBISB A/ c'”“'ﬁii 50 88,739.32 Bank Charges 157.52
:g: gg iﬁ::ig s 52,786.50 ., Calender Expense 6:270.00
il Tty SBA/C 0701 9,06,062.00 12,39,166.02 . Car Expenses 96,966.00
Spec ¥ . Electricity 1,62,206.00
» Excursion Expense 11,750.00
w 3,51,257.00 » Federation of Muslim Colleges Fees 1,000.00
From Government For Salary 3,04,82,207.00 3,08,33,464.00 : zl:nil;:l:‘i:z:rt to Faculty i::gigg
Hostel Fee Concession to SC-ST 3,51,257.00
EEE COLLECTION
Special Fee From Students 119,360.00 ) :gi:::me Tax Quarter Filing Fee :;:ggggg
- . Library Periodicals 20,496.00
; 8,119.00 , Message system renewal 2,500.00
UGC Post Doctoral Fellowship M iscellang:ﬂnu: Expenses 47,208.00
. « MN.CT.E Expenses 15,759.00
OTHER INCOME
ion Form Sales - B.Ed 7,500.00 » NAAC 6,398.00
::;E::z:lnn Form Sales - Teaching Staff 9,000.00 " PDIS"'EEH 8,328.00
25,511.00 «»  Printing and Binding Charges 22,458.00
i 10,20,000.00 . Remuneration to Attender 99,500.00
College Contribution - 37,500.00 » Remuneration to Technical Staff 1,11,500.00
LRI 29,897.00 . Repairs and Maintenance 7,12,124.00
FD Interest i 2,982.00 « Salary and Allowance 3,04,82,207.00
o i 32,000.00 »  Security Charges 56,400.00
Magazine Advt Charges 15,000.00 Service Charges - Generator, Computer Etc, 78,3586.00 <7
:;"h':lt{:";::::‘;ﬁ:‘;mn 5,570.00 Stationery 16,312.00 _f’”}"Q

surrounding Cleaning Charges

902500 FrctH i be ,
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CURRENT LIABILITIES
RUA Scholarship 75,000.00
Sagmia Das Endowment Fund Payable - Int 3,330.00
ICSSR - IMPRESS Scheme(Grant] 40,000.00
TDS 12,397.00
University Exam Remuneration 29,567.00
EIXED DEPOSITS
SBI FDR No.67081583965
o
/)
I"u.;.'._t;iili..l
Furcok -il-.um._- i I"'h:l-:"-
PO, Fasook Colk e, (Cadiciit)

1.60,294.00

13,36,033.00

3,48,91,329.02

[

L

Sweeper Charges 80,000.00

Telephone Charges 12,847.00

Website Expenses 27,201.00

uGe

Salary from UGC reimbursed to Govt.

Abbas Ali & Co. Receivable

EIXED DEPOSIT

5IB FDR No : 134.100.16 (E.Fund)

RUA Scholarship 75,000.00

ICSSR - IMPRESS Scheme(Dr.Fathima Jaseena ) 40,000.00

TDS 11,397.00

University Exam Remuneration 29,567.00

FIXED ASSETS

Bio Metric Attendance System 22,870.00

Library Books 9,550.00

Psychology and Science Lab 3,90,000.00

Technology Hub work 3,10,000.00

Television 50,400,00

CLOSING BALANCE

Cash In Hand

Cash at Bank

SBI SB A/c.N0.596626 1,26,236.53

SBISB A/c.N0.629577 1,07,949.00

Special Treasury $8 A/C0701 9,94,142.00
88,166.32
11,691.50

3,25,96,536.52

11,900.00

1,000.00

168.00

1,55,964.00

7.82,820.00

13,773.00

13,29,167.50

1,329.02



NAME OF ASSETS

Auditorium

Bio Metric Attendan ce System
Borewell and Motor
Commerce Block Building
Computer and Peripherals
Computer Software - Library
Furniture and Fittings
Guodrej Locker

Intercom

Inverter

Lab.Equipment

LCD Projector

Library and Technology Room Netwerking
Library Battery

Library Books

Library Building

Library Furniture - Rack
Library Roofing

Main Building

Mohile Phone

Monoblock Pumpset

New Building Construction
Office Software

Psychology and Science Lab
Slide Projector

Sports Goods _,.:.‘_':“f'_‘r:;'
Swift KL 11 AT-2669  [o5/
TATA Coin Box i

Technology Hub work
Television
UPS

i A

OP.BALANCE ADDITION  DISPOSAL TOTAL RATE AMOUNT CL.BALANCE
2,21,296.77 - 2,21,296.77  10% 22,129.68 1,99,167.09
. 22,870.00 2287000  15% 3,430.50 1943950
60,810.70 - 60,810.70  10% 6,081.07 54,729.63
8,59,721.10 - 8,59,7211.10  10% 85,972.11 7,73,74899
64,175.85 - 64,17585  40% 25,670.34 3850551
6,044.08 . 6,044.08  40% 2417.63 362645
4,94,171.96 - 4,94,17196  10% 49,417.20 4,44,754.77
295.11 - 29511  10% 29.51 265.60
2.451.27 - 2451.27 10% 245.13 2,206.14
14,960.00 - 1496000  15% 2,244.00 12,716.00
4,121.48 - 4,121.48  10% 412.15 3,709.34
2,087.69 - 2,087.69  15% 313.15 1,774.53
15,348.59 - 1534359  15% 2,302.29 13,046.30
1,08,077.50 - 1,08,077.50  15% 16,211.63 91,865.88
1,84,149.95 9,550.00 1,9369.95  10% 19,370.00 1,74,329.96
2,21,296.77 - 2,21,29%.77  10% 22,129.68 1,99,167.09
3,418.87 - 341887  10% 341.89 3,076.98
49,029.44 - 4902944  15% 7,354.42 41,675.02
4,14,930.78 - 4,14,930.78  10% 41,493.08 3,73,437.70
248.77 - 24877 15% 37.32 211.45
1,174.93 - 1,17493  10% 117.49 1,057.44
8,21,511.00 - 821,51.00 10% 82,151.10 7,39,359.90
5,481.58 - 5481.58  40% 2,192.63 3,28B.95
: 3,90,000.00 3,90,000.00 10% 39,000.00 3,51,000.00
734.82 - 73482  15% 110.22 624.60
41.90 - 4190  15% 6.29 35.62
1,96,556.00 - 1,96,55¢.00 15% 29,483.40 1,67,072.60
466.44 - 46644  15% 69.97 396.47
. 3,10,000.00 3,10,000.00  10% 31,000.00 2,79,000.00

; 50,400.00 50,400.00  15% 7,560.00 %{lﬂﬂ;ﬁﬁ
2,826.00 - 282600  40% 1,130.40 . 1,695,600
37,55,429.34 7.82,820.000 - 45,38,24934 5.00,424.24 40,37,825.10
= ————
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Income Expenditure Statements Highlighting
the Expenditure on Purchase of Books,
Journals, E-resources
2018-2019



FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE.P.0.FAROOK COLLEGE - CALICUT
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31°" MARCH 2019

PREV.YEAR @~ LIAEILITIES

CAPITAL FUND
65,88,517.50 Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Less: Deficit During the year

EUND
5,000.00 Ali Sahib Memorial Award Fund

4892.00 Endowment Fund Payable

49,882.00 Post Matric Scholarship
50,000.00 Sagma Das Endowment Fund

'
1,29,000.50 UGC Research Scholars Fellowship
DEPOSITS AND ADVANCES

1,90,000.00 Advance For Research Project

70,17,292.00
=]

Place : Calicut
Date :16Y October 2023
UDIN :23218771BGTMFF3435

CURR.YEAR  PREV.YEAR

65,88,517.50 41,72,654.80

39,71246 65,48,805.04

5,000.00
4,892.00
49,882.00
50,000.00

90,365.32

50000
50,000.00
6,706.00

2,34,306.00

56,279.00

10,69,414.00

10,260.00
50,000.00

1,192.00

1,27,370.50
1,00,801.00
2,69,546.20

28,089.50
8,40,173.00

Page 1 of 6
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ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
Asper Schedule : A

DEPOSITS AND ADVANCES

Advance to Govt.Account

ALFarook Edcational Centre

Telephone Depaosit

FITE

TD5 Deposit (SBT FDR No ;: 67081583965

FIXED DEPOSITS
SBIFDR No : 67081583965

SIBFDR No : 134.100.16 (E.Fund)
SBIFDR No: 6739661679(E.Fund)

CASH BALANCES
Cash In Hand

BANK BALANCES

SBISBA/c No : 57064946428
SBISBA/c No: 67086629577
SBISBA/c No : 67302596626
SBISBA/c No:57064947159
Special Treasury SBA/C 0701

e

CURR.YE/

37,55,429.

500.
50,000.
6,706.
2,34,306.
56,279,

13,36,033.
10,596.
50,000.

9,933.

88,739
1,04,375.
87,201
52,788
9.06,062

FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE 2019



PREV.YEAR

7,500.00
28,081.00

12,346.00
113.50

61,836.00
84,560.00
11,000.00
29,665.00

4,950.00

10,000.00

5,750.00
2,000.00

-

32,628.00

47,045.00
6,060.00
8,694.00
5,606.00

42,000.00

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31°" MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE

To Advertisement Charges

Advocate Fees

Asianet Net Charges

Association & College Day Expense
Audio Visual Edn. Expense

Audit Fees

" Badminton Championship

Bank Charges

Calender Expense

Car Expenses

Current Charges

Federation of Muslim Colleges Fees
Financial Support to Faculty
Furniture Repairs

Games Expense

Gardening Charges

Hostel Fee Concession to SC-ST

" Income Tax Quarter Filing Fee

Inflibnet .

Kerala Principal Council Fees
Laboratory Expense

Library Expense .~

Magazine Expense o ;
Miscellaneous Expenses |
N.C.T.E Expenses
Papers and Periodicals
Postage

Printing Charges .
' Remuneration to Attender z L T

- "y L] i omal T

15,624.00

36,540.00
1,650.00
1,950.00

11,800.00
5,000.00
5,640.00

83,981.00

1,23,008.00

11,000.00

33,016.00

9,200.00
3,96,649,00
11,500.00
11,850.00
4421.00
47,686.00
65,000.00
37,552.00
18,500.00
11,394.00
9,460.00
83,440.00

CURRYEAR  PREV.YEAR

4,400.00

11,589.00
1,02,786.00
18,000.00
7,95,000.00
12,000.00
1,602.00

13,286.00
13,566.00

1,35,771.59

INCOME

By GRANTINAID

From Government
E Grants

EEE COLLECTION

Special Fee From Students

OTHER INCOME

Application Form Sales

Affiliation Free Refund

Bank Interest

FD Interest

College Contribution - Dept. Assistan
Donation

Entrance Exam Contribution

Fine for Library Cards
Reimbursement of building exp
College Contribution -FIMS
Photostat Collection

Sale of Old News Papers and Scrap

Excess of Exp.over Income

e
) .-1_""1_'6%_‘;_,-.

CURR.YEAR

3,00,61,883.00

5,96,649.00
1,81,565.00

50,000.00
9,650.00
12,610.00
2,88,819.00
33,000.00
2,45,000.00

1,545.00
84,081.00
6,60,000.00
13,125.00
2,646.00

39,712.46

A



Luuuug

56,800.00
93,002.00

19,078.00
16,300.00
55,000.00
20,484.00
31,408.00

2,840.00
3,06,219.09

11,08,000.59

MU CAIUILIUEL WL fULLIvel

Salary and Allowance 3,00,61,883.00
Security Charges 75,200.00
Service Charges - Generator,Computer | 1,07,825.00
Stationary Expense 4,500.00
Stationery 27,241.00
Surrounding Cleaning Charges 23,775.00
Sweeper Charges 66,750.00
TDS Paid 21,864.00
Telephone Charges 31,626.00
Website Renewal Charges 3,400.00
Depreciation 4,86,226.46

3,22,80,285.46 11,08,000.59 3.22.80.285.4

¥ [l ] o
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RECEIPTS

OPENING BALANCE

Cash In Hand 1,192.00
Cash At Bank

SBISB A/c No: 57064946428 1,27,370.50
SBI SB A/c No : 67086629577 1,00,801.00
SBISB A/c No: 67302596626 2,69,546.20
SBISB A/c No:57064947159 28,089.50
Special Treasury SB A/C 0701 8,40,173.00

GRANT IN AID
From Government 3,00,61,883.00
E Grants 5,96,649.00
Special Fee From Students
OTHER INCOME
Application Form Sales - B.Edand M.Ed 8,000.00
Affiliation Fee Refund 9,650.00
Application Form Sales - Téaching Staff 42,000.00
Bank Interest 12,610.00
College Contribution -FIMS 6,60,000.00
Donation 2,45,000.00
Reimbursement of building exp 84,081.00
FD Interest 2,88,819.00
1,545.00

Fine for Library Cards
Photostat Collection

" Sale Of Old Newspaper
College Contribution - Departmental Asi:

13,67,172.20

3,06,58,532.00

1,81,565.00

14,00,476.00

Page 4 of 6

By Advertisement

Asianet Net Charges
Association & College Day Expense
Audio Visual Edn. Expense
Audit Fees

Badminton Championship
Calender Expense

Car Expenses

Electricity

Federation of Muslim Colleges Fees
Financial Support to Faculty
Games Expense

Hostel Fee Concessionto SC-ST
Income Tax Quarter Filing Fee
Inflibnet

Laboratory Expense

Library Expense

Library Periodicals

Magazine Expense
Miscellaneous Expenses

N.C.T.E Expenses

Postage

Printing Charges

Remuneration to Attender
Remuneration to Technical Staff
Repairs and Maintenance
Research Remuneration

Salary and Allowance

Security Charges

Service Charges - Generator, Comput

15,624.00
36,540.00
1,650.00
1,950.00
11,800,00
5,000.00
5,640.00
83,961.00
1,23,008.00
11,000.00
33,016.00
9,200.00
5,96,649.00
11,500.00
11,850.00
4,421.00
23,315.00
24,371.00
65,000.00
37,552.00
18,500.00
11,394.00
9,460.00
83,440.00
1,03,000.00
27,834.00
3,300.00

3,00,61,883.00

75,200.00

1,07,825.00

' Fédﬁg_ﬁn
3 College
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SUNDRY LIABILITIES

University Exam Remuneration
Research Project

RUA Scholarship

Magazine Advt Charges

uGc
Endowment Fund Interest
Grant From UGC For |RF&SRF Students

UGC Post Doctoral Fellowship
Bank Interest

76,743.00
9,240.00

14,545.00
4,76,000.00
55,000.00
38,000.00

3,330.00
29,06,289.00

85,983.00

3,71,86,892.20
S ———1]
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Stationery 27,241.00
Surrounding Cleaning Charges 23,775.00
Sweeper Charges 66,750.00
TDS Paid 21,864.00
Telephone Charges 31,626.00
Website Renewal Charges 3,400.00
EIXED DEPOSIT
SIB FDR No: 134.100.16 (E.Fund) 336.00
SBT STD No : 67081583965 2,66,619.00
SUNDRY LIABILITIES
University Exam Remuneration 14,545.00
Research Project 6,66,000.00
RUA Scholarship 55,000.00
Sagma Das Endowment Fund Disbur< 3,330.00
Magazine Advt Charges 38,000.00
Grnt For JRF &SRF Sudents 29,10,633.18
UGC Post Doctoral Fellowship 1,20,270.00
EIXED ASSET
Library Bttery 39,600.00
[nverter 17,600.00
Library Books 11,801.00
CLOSING BALANCE
Cash In Hand 9,933.00
Cash At Bank
SBI SBA/c No: 57064946428 88,739.32
1,04,375.00
87,201.20
52,788.50
9,06,062,00

3,17,94,05¢

2,66,95¢

38,07,77¢€

69,001

12,49,099

ce 3,71,86,892.
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NAME OF ASSETS

Auditorium
Borewell and Motor

Commerce Block Building
Computer and Peripherals
Computer Software - Library
Furniture and Fittings

Godrej Locker

Intercom

Inverter

Lab.Equipment

LCD Projector

Library and Technology Room Networking
Library Battery

Library Books

Library Building

Library Furniture - Rack
Library Roofing

Main Building

Mobile Phone

Monoblock Pumpset _
New Building Construction
Office Software

Slide Projector

Sports Goods

Swift KL 11 AT - 2669

TATA Coin Box -
UPS v

DEPRECIATION
OP.BALANCE ADDITION DISPOSAL TOTAL RATE AMOUNT CLBALANC
2,45,88530 - 24588530  10% 2458853 2,21,296.77

67,567.44 - 67,567.44  10% 6,756.74 60,810.70
9,55,245.66 - 95524566  10% 9552457 8,59,721.10
1,06,959.75 - L06959.75  40%  42783.90 64,175.85

10,073.46 - 10,073.46  40% 4,029.39 6,044.08
5,49,0?336 - >49079.96  10%  54,908.00 4,94,171.96

327.90 - 32790  10% 32.79 295.11
2,723.64 - 2,723.64 109 272.36 2,451.27
- 17,600.00 17,600.00  15% 2,640.00 14,960.00
:2;‘5;9.:3 - 457943  10% 457.94 4,121.48
13'352'12 - 1:.;55.1{:- 15% 368.42 2,087.69
057. - 05717 154 708,

87,550.00  39,600.00 127,150.00 159 1552?25 1 ;gg'ﬁgg
192,810.06  11,801.00 20461106  10% 2046111 1,84,149.95
2,45,885.30 - 24588530  10% 2458853 2,21,296.77

3,798.74 - 3798.74 109 379.87 3,418.87

57,681.69 - 57,681.69 159 8,652.25 49,029.44

4151-?34-22 - 46103420 10% 4610342 4,14,930.78

292.6 E 292.67  15% 4390 248,77
1,305.48 1,30548 109 130.55 1,174.93
9,12,790.00 %12,79000  10%  91,27900 8,21,511.00
9,135.97 913597 409 3,65439 548158
864.50 86450 150 129.67 734.82
49.30 . 4930  15% 7.39 41.90
2,31,242.35 23124235  15% 3468635 1,96,556.00
548.;5 54875 159 8231 466.44
4,710.00 - 471000  40% 1,884.00 2,826.00

_41,72,654.80  69,001.00 42,41,655.80 4,86,22646 375542934
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